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S peveV Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011
PUBLIC SERVICES
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
05 Public Services (General) 75

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 75



Matrix Code
14A

Matrix Code
05
05G

Matrix Code
03

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity
Public Services (General)
Battered and Abused Spouses

Eligible Activity

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 05-10-12
Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 17:34
Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: 1
BEAVERTON,OR
PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011

HOUSING

Number of Households Assisted
30
Total Number of Households Assisted: 30

PUBLIC SERVICES

Number of Persons Benefitting

1,069

33

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 1,102

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Number of Persons Benefitting

Public Facilities and Improvement (General) 1,964

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 1,964
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U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 05-10-12
O% Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 17:34
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g BEND,OR
§q PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011
HOUSING
Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted
Direct Homeownership Assistance 10
Total Number of Households Assisted: 10
PUBLIC SERVICES
Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
Public Services (General) 286
Health Services 3,184
Housing Counseling 1,166
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 4,636



Matrix Code
13
14A

Matrix Code
05

05G

05H

05J

Matrix Code
03

03C

03D

03J

03L

03Q

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE:

Office of Community Planning and Development
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PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report

TIME:
PAGE:

Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011

HOUSING

Eligible Activity
Direct Homeownership Assistance
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

PUBLIC SERVICES

Eligible Activity

Public Services (General)

Battered and Abused Spouses

Employment Training

Fair Housing Activities (if CDGS, then subject to 15% cap)

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Eligible Activity

Public Facilities and Improvement (General)
Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)
Youth Centers

Water/Sewer Improvements

Sidewalks

Abused and Neglected Children Facilities

05-10-12
17:34
1

Number of Households Assisted

Total Number of Households Assisted:

2
29
31

Number of Persons Benefitting

Total Number of Persons Benefitting:

217
66
27

574

884

Number of Persons Benefitting

Total Number of Persons Benefitting:

1,886
193
171

1,506

2,738
606

7,100
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;O ||" £ CORVALLIS,OR

@4/\/ DE\/@ & PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011
HOUSING
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted
13 Direct Homeownership Assistance 3
14A Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 5
14B Rehab; Multi-Unit Residential 82
Total Number of Households Assisted: 90
PUBLIC SERVICES

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
05 Public Services (General) 1,891
05A Senior Services 56
05D Youth Services 195
05N Abused and Neglected Children 38
050 Mental Health Services 143
05w Food Banks 681

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 3,004
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Matrix Code

14A

14B

Matrix Code

18A

Matrix Code

03T

05

05M

05N

050

Matrix Code

03L

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential
Rehab; Multi-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
EUGENE,OR
PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011

HOUSING

DATE: 05-10-12
TIME: 17:34
PAGE: 1

Number of Households Assisted
30
3

Total Number of Households Assisted: 33

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ED Direct Financial Assistance to For-Profits

Eligible Activity

Number of Jobs Created/Retained

4

Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained: 4

PUBLIC SERVICES

Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs

Public Services (General)
Health Services

Abused and Neglected Children

Mental Health Services

Eligible Activity
Sidewalks

Number of Persons Benefitting
3,257

23,286

712

42

18

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 27,315

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Number of Persons Benefitting
18

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 18



Q\W\E NTO/\\ U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 05-10-12
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@4/\/ DE\/@ & PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011
HOUSING
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted
13 Direct Homeownership Assistance 1
14A Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 56
Total Number of Households Assisted: 57
PUBLIC SERVICES
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
03T Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs 146
05 Public Services (General) 5,022
05A Senior Services 99
05D Youth Services 20
05H Employment Training 148
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 5,435
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
03L Sidewalks 4,874
03P Health Facilities 567
03Q Abused and Neglected Children Facilities 269

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 5,710



Matrix Code
14A

Matrix Code
05

05A

05D

05F

05N

Matrix Code
03G

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity

Public Services (General)
Senior Services

Youth Services

Substance Abuse Services
Abused and Neglected Children

Eligible Activity
Parking Facilities

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 05-10-12

Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 17:35
Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: 1
MEDFORD,OR

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011

HOUSING

Number of Households Assisted
13
Total Number of Households Assisted: 13

PUBLIC SERVICES

Number of Persons Benefitting

1,260

1,041

829

441

738

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 4,309

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Number of Persons Benefitting
1,385
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 1,385



Q\W\E NTO/\\ U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 05-10-12

Q<§ % Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 17:35
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@4/\/ DE\/@ & PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011
HOUSING
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted
14A Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 155
Total Number of Households Assisted: 155
PUBLIC SERVICES
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
03T Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs 51
05 Public Services (General) 30
05B Handicapped Services 8
05J Fair Housing Activities (if CDGS, then subject to 15% cap) 217
05Q Subsistence Payment 1,389
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 1,695
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
03J Water/Sewer Improvements 5,420

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 5,420



Matrix Code
14A

Matrix Code
05
05U

Matrix Code
03

03A

03J

03P

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity
Public Services (General)
Housing Counseling

Eligible Activity

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 05-10-12

Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 17:35
Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: 1
OREGON

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 01-01-2010 and 12-31-2010

HOUSING

Number of Households Assisted
161
Total Number of Households Assisted: 161

PUBLIC SERVICES

Number of Persons Benefitting
1,949
1,446
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 3,395
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Number of Persons Benefitting

Public Facilities and Improvement (General) 202

Senior Centers
Water/Sewer Improvements
Health Facilities

3,800

10,409

641

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 15,052



Matrix Code
05R

12

13

14A

14B

14F

Matrix Code
03T
05A
05D
05H
05J
05K
05U

Matrix Code
03C
03K

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 05-10-12

Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
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PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report

TIME: 17:35
PAGE: 1

Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011

HOUSING

Eligible Activity

Homeownership Assistance (not direct)
Construction of Housing

Direct Homeownership Assistance
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Rehab; Multi-Unit Residential

Energy Efficiency Improvements

PUBLIC SERVICES

Eligible Activity

Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs
Senior Services

Youth Services

Employment Training

Fair Housing Activities (if CDGS, then subject to 15% cap)
Tenant/Landlord Counseling

Housing Counseling

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Eligible Activity
Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)
Street Improvements

Number of Households Assisted

245

2

4

348

134

68

Total Number of Households Assisted: 801

Number of Persons Benefitting

1,442

1,436

354

1,153

1,494

1,734

1,450

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 9,063

Number of Persons Benefitting
85
6,593
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PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 6,678
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& o & PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
AN DEVE Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011
HOUSING
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted
14A Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 7
14B Rehab; Multi-Unit Residential 29
Total Number of Households Assisted: 36
PUBLIC SERVICES
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
05 Public Services (General) 756
05G Battered and Abused Spouses 1,521
05Q Subsistence Payment 297
o5wW Food Banks 30,430
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 33,004
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
03 Public Facilities and Improvement (General) 16,259
03P Health Facilities 6,869

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 23,128
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Matrix Code

14A

14B

Matrix Code

17B

Matrix Code

03T

05

05A

05M

05N

05w

Matrix Code

03F

03L

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential
Rehab; Multi-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity
CI Infrastructure Development

Eligible Activity

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
SPRINGFIELD,OR
PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011

HOUSING

DATE: 05-10-12
TIME: 17:35
PAGE: 1

Number of Households Assisted
71
14

Total Number of Households Assisted: 85

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Number of Jobs Created/Retained

7

Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained: 7

PUBLIC SERVICES

Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs

Public Services (General)
Senior Services
Health Services

Abused and Neglected Children

Food Banks

Eligible Activity
Parks, Recreational Facilities
Sidewalks

Number of Persons Benefitting
232

48

10

113

26

14,272

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 14,701

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Number of Persons Benefitting
3,388
4
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Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011

03M Child Care Centers 1
03P Health Facilities 2,200
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 5,593
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Matrix Code
14A

Matrix Code
05
05A
05B
05L
05M
05N

Matrix Code
03A

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity

Public Services (General)
Senior Services

Handicapped Services

Child Care Services

Health Services

Abused and Neglected Children

Eligible Activity
Senior Centers

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 05-10-12
Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 17:35
Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: 1

WASHINGTON COUNTY,OR
PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2010 and 06-30-2011

HOUSING

Number of Households Assisted
70
Total Number of Households Assisted: 70

PUBLIC SERVICES

Number of Persons Benefitting

11,243

41

17

3

3,672

63

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 15,039

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Number of Persons Benefitting
390

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 390



	ASHLAND
	PUBLIC SERVICES

	BEAVERTON
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

	BEND
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES

	CLACKAMAS COUNTY
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

	CORVALLIS
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES

	EUGENE
	HOUSING
	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

	GRESHAM
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

	MEDFORD
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

	MULTNOMAH COUNTY
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

	OREGON
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

	PORTLAND
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

	SALEM
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

	SPRINGFIELD
	HOUSING
	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

	WASHINGTON COUNTY
	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS


